

## DYAL SINGH COLLEGE, KARNAL

NAAC Re-Accredited Grade 'A' and ISO 140001 & 9001 Certified Website: dsckarnal.ac.in, e-mail: dsckarnal@gmail.com

Ph.: 0184-2252030/2251087

Address: Near Old Bus Stand, Karnal PIN 132001, State Haryana, India

#### STATUTORY DECLARATION

**UNDER SECTION** 

4(1) (B) OF THE

**RTI ACT, 2005** 

Dyal Singh College

Karnal Principal

Dyal Singh College

KARNAL



### **DYAL SINGH COLLEGE, KARNAL**

NAAC Re-Accredited Grade 'A' and ISO 140001 & 9001 Certified Website: dsckarnal.ac.in, e-mail: dsckarnal@gmail.com, Ph.: 0184-2252030/2251087

### STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER THE RTI ACT 2005

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 cover the statutory declaration of Dyal Singh College Trust Society and Management Society and Dyal Singh College Karnal. Website: www.dsckarnal.ac.in

Our Institute is approved by University Grants Commission, New Delhi (UGC) and affiliated to Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra. The college has its Governing Body which has been formed as per the provisions of the Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra and Government of Haryana. It is run as per the rules and regulations framed by the Government/KUK from time to time.

The college comes under "Government Aided" category. However, it runs several self-financed courses with the approval of Director General Higher Education, Haryana and Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra. The college conducts its statuary financial audit every year which is done by external auditors.

The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10/- is obtained in favour of SPIO-cum-Principal, Dyal Singh College Karnal. This application may be sent to the State Public Information Officer (SPIO) or handed over in his office.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers:

S.N.	Name	Designation	Contact	Email Address
			Number	
1	Dr Ashima Gakhr	SPIO	9467996336	principaldscknl@gmail.com
	Principal			
2	Dr Rajbir Singh Gulia	First Appellate	8295884502	dsctknl@yahoo.co.in
× ×	Member	Authority		
a a	Governing Body			

Principal

Dyal Singh College

KARNAL



### **DYAL SINGH COLLEGE, KARNAL**

NAAC Re-Accredited Grade 'A' and ISO 140001 & 9001 Certified Website: dsckarnal.ac.in, e-mail: dsckarnal@gmail.com, Ph.: 0184-2252030/2251087

# Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) Right to Information Act 2005

#### THE PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANISATION

Sr. No.	Title	Details
1	Name of the Organization	Dyal Singh College, Karnal
2	Postal address of the Organization	Dyal Singh College, Near Old Bus Stand, Karnal 132001, Haryana
3	Website	www.dsckarnal.ac.in
4	E-mail	dsckarnal@gmail.com
5	Phone Number	0184-2252030, 2251087
6	Fax Number	
7	Approval and Affiliation	Approved by UGC under Section 2(f) & 12 (B)
		Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra
8	The Founder	Sardar Dyal Singh Majithia
9	President, Governing Body	Sh D.K. Raina
10	Vice-President, Governing Body  Justice Sudershan Kumar Misra (Retd.)	
11	President, Dyal Singh College Trust	Sh R.C. Sharma, IPS (Retd.)
2 1 1	Society	
12	PRO	Sh Sanjay Kumar
13	Principal	Dr. Ashima Gakhar

**Working Hours**: 09:00 a.m. to 04.30 p.m.

Holidays : The institute shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as

declared by KUK and Haryana Government.

#### **Courses Offered:**

GENERAL COURSES	SELF FINANCING COURSES	
Under Graduate Courses	<b>Under Graduate Courses</b>	
B.A. General	B.A. (Hons.) Political Science	
B.A. (Hons.) English/Economics	Bachelor of Computer Application (BCA)	
B.Com. General	B.Com. Honours	
B.Sc. Non-Medical	B.Com. Voc. (Tax Procedure)	
B.Sc. Medical		
	Post Graduate Courses	
Post Graduate Courses	M.Com.	
M.A. English	M.Sc. Chemistry	
M.A. English Hindi	M.Sc. Forensic Science	
M.A. English Political Science		

Principal
Principal
Principal
Dyal Singh College
KARNAL

### DYAL SINGH COLLEGE TRUST SOCIETY

Dyal Singh College, Karnal is run by Dyal Singh College Trust Society. The college is a premier co-educational institution of Haryana. The institute owes its inception to the munificence and philanthropic zeal of its illustrious founder, Sardar Dyal Singh Majithia. What started as a single institution to gather and spread 'the wisdom of the East and the West' has now blossomed into a multifaceted chain of institutions.

Dyal Singh College is located in the heart of the city of Karnal. The city is very strategically situated on the historic Grand Trunk Road, now called Sher Shah Suri Marg or National Highway No. 1, midway between Delhi and Chandigarh. Though the college was originally established in May 1910 in Lahore, after the partition in 1947 the college was re-established at Karnal on September 16, 1949 to nurture academically thousands of young men and women of this area, who then sorely felt the need of a worthwhile academic institution between Ludhiana and Delhi.

#### **VISION**

Excellence is a journey, not an end ...

#### MOTTO/MISSION

The mission statement of the institute is provided by one of the great founding leaders of modern India, Sh. Keshab Chandra Sen:

'Gather Ye the Wisdom of the East and the West'.

Our Mission, therefore, focuses on the holistic approach to knowledge - a blend of the scientific as well as the spiritual wisdom.

#### **OBJECTIVES**

- To create top quality human resources by developing the innate talent of our students.
- To provide holistic development of personality, and improve the overall academic performance of the students.
- To inculcate the spirit of secularism, nationalism, communal harmony and rationalism as a value system.
- To motivate youth to render service to the society at large.
- To develop the employable skills and to promote leadership qualities among the students.

• To provide a healthy physical, mental and emotional environment to the students to help them to grow into perfect human beings.

Principal

Dyal Singh College

Karnal

Dyal Singh College KARNAL